
17 8.—7

CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

3—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

.tern. 18' '2-93.

LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT.
1892-93.

Total number of officers ... 22
VOTE No. 17.

Salabies—
Commissioner
Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
17 Clerks : 1 at £205, 1 at £245, 1 at £230, 1 at £220,

1 at £215,4 at £200, 2 at £190, 2 at £180,1 at £170,
3 at £L35

2 Cadets at £100

650
475
335

i

3,290
200

2

3
4
5
G

Other Chaeges—
Payment to Postal Department for collection of pro-

perty-tax
Cost of supplying valuation rolls to local bodies, under

" The Bating Act, 1882" ...
Stationery
Preparation of statistics
Grant for use of Bellamy's, during recess, as an office

for extra clerks of the Tax Department ..
Estimate of cost of Agencies in connection with

income-tax
Contingencies

4,950

600

1,000I
300
500

7
115

8
500

1,000

Triennial Assessment—
The proportion of the cost which will come in for pay-

ment before the 31st March, 1893

4,015

15,842

Total—Vote No. 17 ... 24,807

TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1

2
3

4
5

6

VOTE No. 18.
Expenses attending the annual "drawing "of deben-

tures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"Exchange and Commission
Fee to Sir P. Gγ. Julyan as Financial Adviser to the

Government
Discount and Stamp Duty on Remittances to London...
Refund of amount paid to the Consolidated Fund in

the estate of Cornelius Butler
Refund of amount paid to Consolidated Fund in the

estate of David Clark
Refund of Property-tax paid by estate of the late

John Stace
Refund of Property-tax paid by the Bank of New

Zealand Estates Company (Limited), as recom-
mended by the Public Petitions Committee

Contingencies

300
4,000

400
7,500

212

5
7

60
8

i 11,579
1,500

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

25,556

150

Total—Vote No. 18 ... 25,406

TOTAL OF CLASS III. £57; '82


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

