## ${\bf \cdot} Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

Item.		1892–93.	
		£	£
	LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT.		
	1892–93.		
	Total number of officers 22 VOTE No. 17.		
1	Salaries—		
	Commissioner	650	
	Deputy Commissioner Chief Clerk	$475 \mid 335 \mid$	
	17 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £245, 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at £215, 4 at £200, 2 at £190, 2 at £180, 1 at £170,		
	$3 \text{ at } \pounds 135$ $2 \text{ Cadets at } \pounds 100$	$\begin{array}{c c} 3,290 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
		4,950	
2	OTHER CHARGES— Payment to Postal Department for collection of pro-		
~	perty-tax	600	
3	Cost of supplying valuation rolls to local bodies, under	1.000	
4	"The Rating Act, 1882" Stationery	1,000 300	
5	Preparation of statistics	500	
6	Grant for use of Bellamy's, during recess, as an office for extra clerks of the Tax Department	115	
7	Estimate of cost of Agencies in connection with income-tax	500	
8	Contingencies	1,000	
9	Triennial Assessment-	4,015	
J	The proportion of the cost which will come in for payment before the 31st March, 1893	15,842	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 17		24,807
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	,	
	VOTE No. 18.		
1	Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-		
0	tures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"	300	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Exchange and Commission Fee to Sir P. G. Julyan as Financial Adviser to the	4,000	
0	$Government \dots \dots \dots \dots$	400	
4	Discount and Stamp Duty on Remittances to London	7,500	
5	Refund of amount paid to the Consolidated Fund in the estate of Cornelius Butler	212	
6	Refund of amount paid to Consolidated Fund in the		
7	estate of David Clark Refund of Property-tax paid by estate of the late	5	
8	John Stace Refund of Property-tax paid by the Bank of New	60	
_	Zealand Estates Company (Limited), as recommended by the Public Petitions Committee	11,579	
9	Contingencies	1,500	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	25,556	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	150	
	Total—Vote No. 18		25,400